#### 502054374 09/10/2012

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Michael G. Tokarski	02/03/2006
Edward Dzwill	01/17/2006
George Brock	01/14/2006
Roger W. Smith	02/15/2006
Michael D. Schulte	02/20/2006
Michael Scott Ulrich	02/20/2006
Battell Memorial Institute	02/22/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ohnson & Johnson Vision Care, Inc.				
Street Address:	0Centurion Parkway				
Internal Address:	Suite 100				
City:	Jacksonville				
State/Country:	FLORIDA				
Postal Code:	32256				

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12752357

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

502054374

Fax Number: 7325242808

JNJUSPATENT@ITS.JNJ.COM Email:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Johnson & Johnson

Address Line 1: One Johnson & Johnson Plaza Address Line 4: New Brunswick, NEW JERSEY 08933

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: VTN5109USDIV1

REEL: 028929 FRAME: 0108

**PATENT** 

# NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christine A. Kochmann Total Attachments: 13 source=VTN5109USNPAssignmentParent#page1.tif source=VTN5109USNPAssignmentParent#page2.tif source=VTN5109USNPAssignmentParent#page3.tif source=VTN5109USNPAssignmentParent#page4.tif source=VTN5109USNPAssignmentParent#page5.tif source=VTN5109USNPAssignmentParent#page6.tif source=VTN5109USNPAssignmentParent#page7.tif source=VTN5109USNPAssignmentParent#page8.tif source=VTN5109USNPAssignmentParent#page9.tif source=VTN5109USNPAssignmentParent#page10.tif source=VTN5109USNPAssignmentParent#page11.tif source=VTN5109USNPAssignmentParent#page12.tif source=VTN5109USNPAssignmentParent#page13.tif

Serial No. 11/255,144 Filed October 20, 2005

WHEREAS, Michael G. Tokarski, James Peck, Edward Dzwill, George Brock, Roger W. Smith, Michael D. Schulte and Michael Scott Ulrich, residing at 500 N. Lakewood Run, Ponte Vedra, FL 32082, 13301 Maple Knoll Way, Apt. 1406, Maple Grove, MN 55369, 9 Blossom Lane, Flemington, NJ 08822, 919 Garrison Drive, St. Augustine, FL 32092, 4351 Harrisburg Pike, Grove City, OH 43123, 3378 River Place Drive, Columbus, OH 43221, 700 Wiltshire Road, Columbus, OH 43204 respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

for which they have on the IHM 17 and 15 day of 3 the United States executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Johnson & Johnson Vision Care, Inc., a corporation of the State of Florida, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

BE IT KNOWN that for and NOW, THEREFORE, consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this  $\beta$  day of FeB , 2006

Michael G. Tokarski

STATE OF FLORIDA)

) ss.

COUNTY OF DUVAL)

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this 3 day of 2006, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Michael G. Tokarski, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this $$\operatorname{day}\ \operatorname{of}$$ , 2006
(L.S.)
James Peck
STATE OF ) ) ss.
COUNTY OF )
BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of , 2006, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared James Peck, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
Notary Public

COUNTY OF

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this 2006, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Edward Dzwill, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

**VALERIE STUKES** A NOTARY PUBLIC OR SEN JEST WY

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this 14th day of January 2006

STATE OF ) FL

COUNTY OF ) St Tohws

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this  $/4/\!\!\!/ k$  day of  $\sqrt{2006}$ , before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared George Brock, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.



Denk South Denk South

IN TESTI their hands and sea	MONY WHEREOF, ls this			unto set
			(	(L.S.)
we'renne	Roger W.	Smith		
STATE OF )	,			
COUNTY OF )	) ss.			
BE IT RE 2006, before me, a Smith, who I am executed the foregrates that he signed, see act and deed for the	satisfied is sing instrument to him the conte aled, and deli	the personall the person t in my preents thereof, wered the sa	y appeared named in sence, and , he did ac ame as his	Roger W. and who I having knowledge voluntary
	_	Nota	ary Public	

IN TESTIMONY WHE their hands and seals this	day of , 2006
	(L.S.)
Micha	ael D. Schulte
STATE OF )	
COUNTY OF )	
2006, before me, a Notary Poschulte, who I am satisfi executed the foregoing instant first made known to him the that he signed, sealed, and	, That on this day of ublic, personally appeared Michael D ed is the person named in and who rument in my presence, and I having contents thereof, he did acknowledged delivered the same as his voluntary and purposes therein expressed.
	Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set heir hands and seals this day of , 2006
(L.S.)
Michael Scott Ulrich
STATE OF )
COUNTY OF )
BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of , 2006, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Michael Scott Ulrich, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
Notary Public

Roger W. Smith
Michael D. Schulte
Michael Scott Ulrich
to
Battelle Memorial Institute

WHEREAS we, Roger W. Smith, of Grove City, in the County of Franklin, and the State of Ohio; Michael D. Schulte, of Montgomery, in the County of Hamilton, and the State of Ohio; and Michael Scott Ulrich, of Columbus, in the County of Franklin, and the State of Ohio, have made certain inventions in "CONTACT LENS PACKAGES," for which we executed an application for a United States Patent and for which said application for United States Patent was filed on October 20, 2005, under Patent Application Serial Number 11/255,144, Attorney Docket Number VTN-5109.

**WHEREAS**, Battelle Memorial Institute, a corporation of Ohio, having a place of business at 505 King Avenue, Columbus, Ohio, herein called "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title, and interest in said invention and application therefore, and in any patent or patents to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, our entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention shown, described, or claimed therein, and the full and exclusive right and title to the said application executed by us, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore; and in and to any extensions, reissues, divisions, or renewals thereof; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents or other proper Officer, to issue such Letters Patent, or any of them, to the said Assignee, as the assignee of our entire right, title, and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, and its successors or assigns.

And we further covenant and agree that we will, at the request and expense of the said Assignee, execute such other and further assurances of title as may be necessary or proper to fully convey the interest herein sought to be conveyed; that we will, at the request and expense of the said Assignee, execute such application papers as may be desired by the said Assignee for the filing of any division or renewal of the application herein conveyed, or for the reissues or extensions of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and will execute such Supplemental Oaths and Preliminary Statements, or other papers as desired by the said Assignee.

And we further assign unto the said Assignee our whole right, title, and interest to the invention disclosed in the application throughout all countries foreign to the United States, and do hereby authorize the said Assignee to apply for patents therefore in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper and to claim the benefit of the International Convention and do agree to execute applications for the said invention in the several countries where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventors, and to execute assignments of such applications and the patents to be obtained therefore to the said assignee, as well as all other necessary papers.

Page 1 of 4

Roger W. Smith Michael D. Schulte Michael Scott Ulrich to Battelle Memorial Institute

**IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF** I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal at Columbus, Ohio, this /5 th\_\_\_\_ day of February, 2006.

Roger W. Smith

STATE OF OHIO

) ss:

COUNTY OF FRANKLIN)

This 15th day of February, 2006, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared Roger W. Smith, personally known to me and known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged the same to be his voluntary act and deed, and that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

ANAL SE

SYLVIA COOK NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 31, 2009

Notary Public

Roger W. Smith
Michael D. Schulte
Michael Scott Ulrich
to
Battelle Memorial Institute

IN	TESTIMONY WCWNDAT	WHEREOF	I	have Ohio	hereu , this _	nto <u>20</u>	set 红	my day	hand y of Fe	and bruar	affixed y, 2006.	my	seal	at
						·		Sch		Shu	US.	**		

STATE OF OHIO

COUNTY OF 4 RMILLOD

This \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ day of February, 2006, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared Michael D. Schulte, personally known to me and known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged the same to be his voluntary act and deed, and that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

KATHRYN M. LAGER NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OMO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11-19-10

Roger W. Smith
Michael D. Schulte
Michael Scott Ulrich
to
Battelle Memorial Institute

**IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF** I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal at Columbus, Ohio, this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of February, 2006.

Michael Scott Ulrich

STATE OF OHIO

) ss:

COUNTY OF FRANKLIN)

This 20th day of February, 2006, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared Michael Scott Ulrich, personally known to me and known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged the same to be his voluntary act and deed, and that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

TRIAL S.

SYLVIA COOK NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 31, 2009

Notary Public

Battelle Memorial Institute to Johnson & Johnson Vision Care, Inc.

WHEREAS, Battelle Memorial Institute, a corporation of Ohio, having a place of business at 505 King Avenue, Columbus, Ohio USA, herein called "Assignor," has acquired the entire right, title, and interest of Roger W. Smith, Michael D. Schulte and Michael Scott Ulrich, in a patent application entitled "CONTACT LENS PACKAGES," filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 20, 2005, as application serial no. 11/255,144, and the invention disclosed therein and in any patent or patents to be obtained therefore; and

WHEREAS, Johnson & Johnson Vision Care, Inc., a corporation in the state of Florida, herein called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring said invention and application and in any patent or patents to be obtained therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, said application and to the invention shown, described, or claimed therein; and in and to any extensions, reissues, divisions, or renewals of said application; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents or other proper Officer, to issue such Letters Patent, or any of them to the said Assignee as the owners of the entire right, title, and interest and to the same, and to their successors or assigns.

Assignor further covenants and agrees, at the request and expense of the said Assignee, to execute such other and further assurances of title as may be necessary or proper to fully convey the interest herein sought to be conveyed, to execute such application papers as may be desired by the said Assignee for the filing of any division or renewal of the application herein conveyed, or for the reissues or extensions of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and to execute such other papers as desired by the said Assignee.

Assignor further assigns unto the said Assignee the invention disclosed in the application throughout all countries foreign to the United States, and do hereby authorize the said Assignee to apply for patents, therefore, in the name of the Assignee in countries where such procedure is proper and to claim the benefit of the International Convention and do agree to execute applications for the said invention in the several countries where it is necessary, and to execute assignments of such applications and the patents to be obtained, therefore, to the said Assignee, as well as all other necessary papers.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF we have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal at Columbus, Ohio this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of February, 2006.

BATTELLE MEMORIAL INSTITUTE

Jerome R. Bahlmann

Senior Vice President and General Counsel

Page 1 of 1